

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Contact: <u>admin@ohioahu.org</u> 330-273-5756

## **OAHU Receives Website Award**

Ohio (8/3/2021) —Ohio Association of Health Underwriters recently received the Website Award.

Ohio Association of Health Underwriters was recognized for this award based on ease of navigation on the home page, membership information, calendar of events, board member information, industry news, legislative information, education and continuing education information, links to local and national legislative bodies, dues and membership applications, industry related chat room, and website organization and appearance.

"The leadership of NAHU members has a far-reaching impact on providing for the healthcare needs of individuals, families and business in their communities. We are grateful for Ohio Association of Health Underwriters hard work on their website and recognize them with this well-deserved award," said NAHU CEO Janet Trautwein.

"Ohio Association of Health Underwriters exemplifies the dedication to providing the best opportunities for our members through our website," said Sandra Moody Gresham, president of Ohio Association of Health Underwriters. "The goal of our website is to provide better services and resources for our members and set a standard of excellence in the health insurance industry that we are proud to represent."

The National Association of Health Underwriters represents 100,000 professional health insurance agents and brokers who provide insurance for millions of Americans. For more information, please call OAHU at 330-273-5756 or email sheri@ohioahu.org.

###

The Ohio Association of Health Underwriters (OAHU) is a trade association representing agents, brokers and other professionals concerned with health insurance. The association works for reform to provide an improved, accessible and affordable health insurance system for all Ohio consumers. In addition, OAHU supports its five local associations in promoting free-market delivery of health care insurance and the value of the professional agent. OAHU's management team is J&M Business Solutions, LLC, a woman owned business established in 1994.

healthbenefitsohio.org Ohioahu.org

OAHU's management team is J&M Business Solutions, LLC, a woman owned business established in 1994.